
Pepperdine (7-8) -vs- Claremont-Mudd-Scripps (4-9)
09/30/2022 at Claremont, CA (Axelrood Aquatics Center)

 
 

 

Date: 09/30/2022
Time: 9:00 PM
Site: Claremont, CA
Venue: Axelrood Aquatics Center

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Pepperdine 1 2 6 6 15
Claremont-Mudd-Scripps 1 3 1 2 7

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 6:18 CMS G Luke (Bear) Weigle
1st 3:39 PEP G Austin Smit
2nd 6:55 CMS G-E Auggie Aliaga
2nd 5:57 PEP G Christian Hosea
2nd 3:40 PEP G Curtis Jarvis
2nd 2:37 CMS G-E Luke (Bear) Weigle
2nd 1:27 CMS G Luke (Bear) Weigle
3rd 5:41 PEP G Clay Kaneko
3rd 5:02 PEP G-E Clay Kaneko
3rd 3:32 PEP G-P Nico Tierney
3rd 3:11 PEP G Nicholas Fichman
3rd 1:52 PEP G Anthony D'Ambra
3rd 1:01 PEP G-P Sandor Gal
3rd 0:10 CMS G-E Thomas Walker
4th 7:43 PEP G Austin Smit
4th 6:48 PEP G Curtis Jarvis
4th 5:55 CMS G-P Kyle Ballack
4th 4:58 PEP G Nicholas Fichman
4th 4:34 PEP G Xavier Marco
4th 4:00 PEP G Anthony D'Ambra
4th 3:46 CMS G-E Gavin Rosser
4th 1:16 PEP G-E Zach Arthur

Team Statistics

PEP CMS
Shots 35 24
Goals 15 7
Assists 12 5
Points 27 12
Exclusions 10 13
Steals 19 14
Sprints 3-1 1-3

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 1:13 CMS E Gavin Rosser
1st 2:06 CMS E Cristian Pang
1st 5:24 CMS E Kyle Ballack
2nd 0:28 CMS E Cristian Pang
2nd 1:16 CMS E Ben Weldon
2nd 2:41 PEP E Kaden Kaneko
2nd 2:58 PEP E Xavier Marco
2nd 7:15 PEP E Christian Hosea
2nd 7:24 CMS E Eli Schwarz
2nd 7:24 CMS E-P Aidan Nettekoven
3rd 0:21 PEP E Zach Arthur
3rd 1:02 CMS E-P Nick Maramica
3rd 1:43 PEP E Xavier Marco
3rd 3:34 CMS E Ben Weldon
3rd 4:07 PEP E Adam Csapo
3rd 4:38 CMS E Kyle Ballack
3rd 5:17 CMS E Cristian Pang
3rd 7:04 PEP E Curtis Jarvis
4th 0:10 CMS E Thomas Walker
4th 1:23 CMS E Eli Schwarz
4th 2:32 PEP E Rocco Cuttone
4th 3:49 PEP E Sandor Gal
4th 5:56 PEP E Austin Smit



Individual
 
 
Pepperdine 15

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1 Nathan James 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Nicholas Fichman 2 2 1 3 0 3 3 0-0
4 Nico Tierney 2 1 1 2 0 1 3 0-0
5 Anthony D'Ambra 4 2 1 3 0 2 1 0-0
6 Kaden Kaneko 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
7 Christian Hosea 3 1 0 1 1 2 1 0-1
8 Xavier Marco 2 1 1 2 2 0 1 0-0
9 Austin Smit 5 2 0 2 1 1 1 0-0
10 Matty Walsh 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
11 Zach Arthur 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0-0
16 Clay Kaneko 2 2 1 3 0 0 1 0-0
17 Rocco Cuttone 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0-0
20 Sandor Gal 3 1 1 2 1 0 1 0-0
22 Curtis Jarvis 5 2 3 5 1 0 1 2-0
23 Adam Csapo 2 0 1 1 1 1 4 1-0
24 Travis Reynolds 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0-0

Totals 35 15 12 27 10 12 19 3-1

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Nathan James 32:00 7 9

Totals 7 9

Claremont-Mudd-Scripps 7

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1 Aidan Nettekoven 1 0 0 0 1 0 5 0-0
2 Noah Weldon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 William Thomas 1 0 2 2 0 2 1 0-1
4 Thomas Walker 6 1 1 2 1 1 1 1-0
5 Kyle Ballack 1 1 1 2 2 0 0 0-0
6 Nick Maramica 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
7 Ben Weldon 1 0 0 0 2 0 3 0-0
8 Harry Rinker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Len Korol 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Gavin Rosser 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 0-1
11 Auggie Aliaga 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-1
12 Donovan Davidson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Luke (Bear) Weigle 4 3 0 3 0 4 1 0-0
14 Jaden Lind 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Ashwin Rhodes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Cristian Pang 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0-0
17 Eli Schwarz 3 0 0 0 2 0 2 0-0

Totals 24 7 5 12 13 8 14 1-1

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Aidan Nettekoven 32:00 15 8

Totals 15 8


